Services 

0-20 years old: 
Once per tooth per 
lifetime 

NA NA Fluoride Varnish All ages: 
Once every six (6) 
months 

NA NA Interim Caries 
Arresting 
Medicament 
Application 

0-20 years old: 
Provided for primary 
and permanent teeth 
once every one hundred 
eighty-four (184) days for 
two (2) occurrences per 
tooth in a lifetime 

Tobacco 
Cessation 
Services 

(317:30-5-2(DD) 
and 317:30-5-
72.1) 

All ages:  
Eight (8) tobacco 
cessation counseling 
sessions (99406 – 99407) 
with contracted 
providers per year 

Tobacco